# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vitaly J. Vodyanoy	09/21/2006
Oleg M. Pustovyy	09/21/2006
Arnold Vainrub	09/21/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Auburn University	
Street Address:	215 East Thach Avenue	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36830	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11487551

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: chriss@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5171-00054
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Scherer

Total Attachments: 4

source=5171-54 10-11-2006 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0069

500163298

.T. \$40.00

source=5171-54 10-11-2006 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=5171-54 10-11-2006 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=5171-54 10-11-2006 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0070

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS:				
Vitaly J. Vodyanoy Name (sole inventor)	of	541 Summertrees Σ Street	Orive, Aub City	ourn, Alabama 36830 USA Country
Oleg M. Pustovyy Name (joint inventor)	of	1225 Debardeleben Street	, Apt N, A	Auburn, Alabama 36830 USA Country
Arnold Vainrub Name (joint inventor)	of	1768 Piedmont Driv Street	v <mark>e, Auburr</mark> City	n, Alabama 36830 USA Country
hereinafter called ASS	SIGN	OR(S), has (have) n	nade a cer	tain new and useful invention
for which an application	on for	Letters Patent of the	United S	tates of America entitled:
Title: MICROSCOP	E ILL	UMINATION DEV	'ICE ANI	) ADAPTER
has been made, said a	plica	tion being identified	by	
Appln. No. 11/487,	551			
Filing Date July 14,	2006			
	or			
is about to be made, sa	aid ap	plication being ident	ified by	
Date of Execution Se	epte	mber 21, 2006		
Attorney Docket No. :	5171-	00054		
Customer No. 26753				
WHEREAS:				
Auburn University		Δ.T C.A.	• \	
		(Name of Ass	ngnee)	
215 East Thach Aven	ue, A	uburn, AL 36830 U	J.S.A.	
<b>L</b>	-	Company or []C	_	ı - organized
[ ] Individual	or Sol	le Proprietor [ ] Part	tnership; [	X] Not-For-Profit Organization
hereinafter called AS	SIGN	TEE is desirous of ac	equiring th	ne entire interest in and to said

Page 1 of 4

invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he/she (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he/she (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he/she (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history

Application No. 11/487,551 Filing Date July 14, 2006

thereof, known to him/her (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Executed and delivered thi	s day of $9/2$ , 2006.
Inven	vitaly J. Vodyanoy
State of <u>Olahommo</u> ) ss	
County of Sol	
said Insert Inventor Name, known to	, 2006, before me personally appeared me to be the person who executed the above at he or she executed the same for the uses and
SEAL AND THE SEAL	Notary Publid  Notary Publid  Notary Public State Of ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Oct 26, 2008  Bonded thru notary Public underwriters

Executed and delive	ered this, 2006.
	Inventor O. Purpo vyy Oleg M. Pustovyy
State of <u>Clauama</u> County of <u>Sul</u>	_) ) ss _)
said Insert Inventor Name, know	wn to me to be the person who executed the above me that he or she executed the same for the uses and  Notary Public
Executed and delive	My Commission expires:
Executed and derive	ered tills, 2000.
State of <u>Qualicima</u>	Inventor A. Vou umb Arnold Vainrub _)
County of <u>Jee</u>	) ss _)
said Insert Inventor Name, know	Notary Public  My Commission expires:  My Commission e

Page 4 of 4